RS46 SERIES
TECHNICAL GUIDE
IIIG■llllll­
'IIICITIIIII.•
2
46-4ILS CH
y

RA
L 1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER HYSTER
1-2 Model designation RS46 CH RS46 IH
1-3 Drive Diesel Diesel
EN
GI
NE
7-1 Engine manufacturer / model Mercedes / OM470
7-1a Emission legislation Stage V
7-2 Engine power rated to ISO 1585 kW 240
7-2-1 Engine power, maximum kW 240
7-3 Rated speed min–1 1,600
7-3-1 Engine torque @rpm Nm/min–1 1,700 @ 1300
7-4 Number of cylinders / displacement # / cm3 6 / 10,700
7-8 Alternator output Amps 150
7-9 Electrical system voltage V 24
7-10 Battery voltage, rated capacity V / Ah 24 / 105
DR
IV
E
8-1 Drive control / Transmission Type / # Torque Converter
8-2 Transmission manufacturer / type Type / # Spicer Off-Highway / TE-30
8-4 Transmission speeds forward / backward # 5 / 3
8-5 Coupling Type Torque Converter
8-6 Wheel drive / drive axle manufacturer / type Type / # Kessler / D102PL341/528-NLB
8-11 Service brake Type Oil immersed (wet) disc
8-12 Parking brake Type Spring applied,  dry disc on drive axle
MI
SC
10-1 Operating pressure for attachments bar 140
10-2 Oil volume for attachments l/m 100
10-3 Hydraulic tank capacity l 625
10-4 Fuel tank capacity l 855
10-4-1 DEF/AdBlue Tank capacity l 57
10-5 Steering design Hydrostaic
10-7 Sound pressure level at driver's seat Lpaz dB(A) On request
10-7-1 Sound pressure level at driver’s seat Lwaz dB On request
SP
RE
AD
ER
9-1 Spreader manufacturer / type Type / # Elme / 817 Elme / 857
9-1-1 Pile slope, mechanical without PPS degrees +/- 3 +/- 3
9-1-2 Pile slope, mechanical with PPS degrees +/-1,5 +/-1,5
9-1-3 Pile slope, total with PPS degrees +/- 6 +/- 6
9-2 Size of containers ft  ISO 20' - 40'
9-4 Side shift b8  mm + 600 / - 600
9-6-1 Rotation angle, without override degrees +12 / -12 +12 / -12
9-6-2 Rotation angle, with override degrees +185 / -95 +185 / -95
PERFORMANCE STD OPT
Mercedes 6R1100 10.7L Stage V Diesel Engine: Power rating: nominal
240 kW @ 2100 rpm X
Hydraulically driven on-demand cooling fan X
Powertrain protection system X
Heavy duty air intake X
High mount exhaust X
Spicer Off-Highway 5-speed auto-shifting transmission X
Kessler D102 drive axle with wet disc brakes X
DRIVE STD OPT
Loaded Travel Speed Limiter pre-set to 20km/h depend on twist lock
close signal X
Travel speed limiter - unconditional (adjustable) X
Travel speed limiter - loaded (adjustable) X
18.00 - 25 40 Pneumatic Bias Tyres (RS46-29XD - RS46-33XD) X
18.00 - 25 40PR Pneumatic Bridgestone STMS Slick Bias Tyres
(RS46-29XD - RS46-33XD) X
18.00 x 25 Pneumatic Goodyear Bias Tyres (RS46-29XD - RS46-33XD) X
18.00 x 25-40 Pneumatic, E4 Bias Tyres X
18.00 x 25 Pneumatic Goodyear Slick Radial Tyres X
18.00 x 25 Continental Container Master E4 tyres X
18.00 - 33 36 Pneumatic Bias Tyres (RS46-36XD - RS46-41XD) X
18.00 x 33 Pneumatic Goodyear Slick Radial Tyres (RS46-36XD - RS46-41XD) X
Spare wheels and tyres X